05-21-1999

N FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO 1595

1-31-82

	101041670	ENT	SONLY	
To the Honorat	le Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original docum	ents or copies thereof
Kelvin Roderick Law	rence		. Name and address of receiving party((ies):
Jay A. Tunkel			Name: International Business Mach	ines Corporationo
-			Internal Address:	4 9
 Additional name(s) o	of conveying party(ies) attached	d?		- S
		Yes No		5
L				\$6
3. Nature of convey	ance:			0 0
Assignment	Merger		Street Address: New Orchard Road	
Security Agre	ement Change of N	lame		
Other			City: Arnonk State: NY	ZIP: 10,504
Execution Date:	3/3/97 and 3/3/9	Ç	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? Yes
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s)	09/	306,196	
			•	
I If this document:	s being filed together with a ne	ew application th	evecution date of the application is:	6 15 15 6 1 1 1 1 1
			e execution date of the application is:	5/3/99 and 5/3/
A. Patent Applic			e execution date of the application is : B. Patent No.(s)	5/3/19 und 5/3/
	ation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5/3/19 und 3/3/
A. Patent Applic	ation No.(s) Additio	onal numbers att	3. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add	ation No.(s) Additio	onal numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add	ation No.(s) Addition Ad	onal numbers att	3. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents.	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed:	onal numbers att	3. Patent No.(s)	ents involved: 1
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents.	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed:	onal numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) Sched? Yes No School Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents.	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation	onal numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) Sched? Yes No School Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents.	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	onal numbers att	3. Patent No.(s) Sched? Yes No Sched? Total number of applications and pate Sched Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ents involved: 1
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents Name: Internal Address:	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054	onal numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) Inched? Yes No Inched? Total number of applications and pate Inched Inched Authorized to be charged	ents involved: 1
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents Name: Internal Address:	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	onal numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) Inched? Yes No Inched No. (a) Inched No. (a) Inched No. (b) Inched No. (b) Inched No. (b) Inched No. (c) Inched No. (ents involved: 1
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents Name: Internal Address:	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road	onal numbers att	3. Patent No.(s) Inched? Yes No Enclosed Authorized to be charged? Inched No.	ents involved: 1 \$ 40 to deposit account
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road	onal numbers att	Ched? Yes No Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged Deposit account number: 09-0447 (IBM Corporation) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pate)	ents involved: 1 \$ 40 to deposit account
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Austin 9. Statement and single To the best of moriginal documents	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road State: Texas ZIP: gnature. y knowledge and belief, the form	78,758 DO NOT USE	Ched? Yes No Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged Deposit account number: 09-0447 (IBM Corporation) Attach duplicate copy of this page if pate THIS SPACE	ents involved: 1 \$ 40 to deposit account ying by deposit account
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents Internal Address: Street Address: City: Austin 9. Statement and sing To the best of moriginal documents Jeffrey S. LaBa	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road State: Texas ZIP: gnature. y knowledge and belief, the follow,	78,758 DO NOT USE	Ched? Yes No Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Attach duplicate copy of this page if pate THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached	ents involved: 1 \$ 40 to deposit account ying by deposit account d copy is a true copy of
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and add concerning documents Internal Address: Street Address: City: Austin 9. Statement and sing To the best of moriginal documents Jeffrey S. LaBa	Addition No.(s) Addition ress of party to whom coment should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road State: Texas ZIP: gnature. y knowledge and belief, the form	78,758 DO NOT USE	Ched? Yes No Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged Deposit account number: 09-0447 (IBM Corporation) Attach duplicate copy of this page if pate THIS SPACE	ents involved: 1 \$ 40 to deposit account ying by deposit account d copy is a true copy of

05/19/1999 PALLEN 09306196 00000077 090447 40.00 CH 04 FC:581

006372.00214:0430752.01

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Kelvin Roderick Lawrence of Round Rock, County of Williamson, State of Texas; and
- (2) <u>Jay A. Tunkel</u> of <u>Austin</u>, County of <u>Williamson</u>, State of <u>Texas</u>;

have invented certain improvement in ANALYSIS AND PROFILING OF VEHICLE FLEET DATA and executed a United States patent application therefore on (1) ________, 1999; (2) ________, 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at $A \cup S \cap A$, Texas on 5/3, 1999.

Kelvin Roderid Xawrena

Kelvin Roderick Lawrence

(2) Signed at $\frac{Aus Ein}{}$, Texas on $\frac{5/3}{}$, 1999

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

Jay A. Tunkel

Page 1

006372.00214:0430750.01